
CHILD PROTECTION OFFICERS

Senior Child Protection Officer

Mr Graeme Johnston
Executive Principal

0424 369 345
graeme.johnston@faith.qld.edu.au

Pastor Warren Spooner
Pastoral Director

0418 429 902
pastor.was@faith.qld.edu.au

Leesa Chalmers
Deputy Principal Learning Enrichment &

PD

0408 768 597
leesa.chalmers@faith.qld.edu.au

Rita Rosehr
Deputy Principal, Curriculum and T&L

0451 417 735
rita.rosehr@faith.qld.edu.au

Douglas Stuart-Adams
Deputy Principal Senior Secondary

0413 581 640
douglas.stuart-adams@faith.qld.ed

u.au

Kris Naiker
Future Pathways and Wellbeing Officer

(07) 3444 9814
kris.naiker@faith.qld.edu.au

Stuart Jones
SAS - Chaplain

0438 264 523
stuart.jones@faith.qld.edu.au

CP Officers as at September 2022
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